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Dear Sirs 

 
Sub: Investor Presentation for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021. 

 
 
Attached is an investor’s presentation on the performance of the Company for the quarter 
ended 30th June, 2021. 
 
The same is for your information please. 
 
Yours very truly, 
 
For UltraTech Cement Limited 
 
 
 
Sanjeeb Kumar Chatterjee 
Company Secretary  
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Financial Performance
Q1 FY22

The digital solution implemented in the manufacturing process at one 
of the plants provides multiple benefits:
• Higher output
• Lower fuel consumption in kilns and furnaces
• Better and greater consistency of quality
• Reduced grinding costs due to energy savings

Rajashree Cement Works, Karnataka



LOGISTICS COST ENERGY COST RAW MATERIAL COST

Increased 6% YoY to Rs. 1187/t Increased 12% YoY to Rs. 1019/t

• Diesel price hike – 28% YoY • Hike in coal / petcoke price
• Diesel price hike impact on 

input costs
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Increased 7% YoY to Rs. 510/t

Key Cost Indicators: Q1 FY22

33% 28%
14%



YoY cost increased: 6%

• Diesel price higher by ~28%
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Logistics cost v/s Diesel Price Index) 

• Diesel price higher by ~6%

YoY cost increase: 6%

QoQ cost increase: 1%

Logistics Cost Trend



• Green power share in power mix raised 
to 15.5% (LY: 13.9%)

• Power consumption reduced by 3%

• Increase in Petcoke / Coal prices
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• Increase in Petcoke / Coal prices

• Increase in power consumption due to 

lower capacity utilization

Effective fuel source management dampened the impact of fuel cost increase

Energy cost v/s Pet coke Price Index

Energy Cost Trend

YoY cost increase: 12%

QoQ cost increase: 4%
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• Increase in inbound transportation cost 
due to diesel price hike

27

R
aw

 M
at

er
ia

l c
o

st
 (

R
s.

/m
t)

 

Conversion ratio and Fly ash Prices (Index) Trends
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Conversion Ratio Index (Clinker to cement) Flyash Price Index

Raw Material Cost Trend

YoY: 7% increase, QoQ : 2% decrease



• Fixed cost normalization

• Increase in packing cost
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WPI (Index) Trend 

• Increase in packing cost
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Other Cost Trend
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YoY cost increase: 16%

QoQ cost increase: 6%



Particulars
UTCL Standalone India Operations

CY LY CY LY

Revenues (Net of Taxes) 11,327 7,290 11,299 7,262

Operating Income 150 84 151 84

Other Income 216 296 204 276

Total Income 11,693 7,670 11,654 7,621

Expenses :

Raw Materials Consumed 1,382 739 1,374 749

Purchase of Traded Goods 523 328 244 121

Changes in Inventory (290) 224 (301) 238

Employee Costs 544 518 558 532

Power and Fuel 2,193 1,235 2,306 1,282

Logistics Cost 2,623 1,590 2,631 1,594

Other Expenses 1,330 785 1,373 803

EBITDA 3,388 2,251 3,468 2,302

^After elimination of inter company clinker sales 
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^ ^

Rs Crs

Q1 FY22 Financial Performance

EBITDA : Rs 1689/mt
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^After elimination of inter company clinker sales

Consolidated
Particulars

India Operations

CY LY % CY LY %

11698 7600 54 Revenues (net of taxes)^ 11299 7262 56

3512 2357 49 EBITDA 3468 2302 51

30% 31% (1) Margin (%) 31% 32% (1)

326 394 17 Finance costs 320 383 16

660 651 (1) Depreciation and Amortization 633 619 (2)

2526 1311 93 PBT 2516 1300 94

157 Exceptional Item 157

827 360 Tax expenses 834 366

(3) (1) Minority interest - -

1703 794 114 PAT 1682 776 117

219.4 113.6 93
EPS (Rs.)
(basis trailing 12 months and before exceptional item)

216.0 113.3 91

Rs Crs

PAT up 114%

Income Statement : Q1 FY22
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FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 Q1FY20 Q2FY20 Q3FY20 Q4FY20 FY20 Q1FY21 Q2FY21 Q3FY21 Q4FY21 FY21 Q1FY22

939 990 953 869
1413

1069 1020 1159
1169

1453

1379
1330

1356
1372

1590

98

131

98

57

65

89

70

103 82

198

70
108

31

88

99

Operating Profit Other Income Total EBITDA

1036

1122

1051

926

1478

1159

1090

1262 1251

1651

1449 1438

1387

1460

1689

EBITDA PMT Trend

Continuously improving margins
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Expansion of 19.5 mtpa cement capacity is on track

Organic Expansion: Fueling growth

Cement capacity (mtpa)

116.75*

136.25

3.2
3.5 0.6

9.4
2.8

FY21 Q2 FY22 Q1 FY23 Q2 FY23 Q3 FY23 Q4 FY23 FY23

UTCL Integrated Unit  

UTCL Grinding Unit  

UTCL BulkTerminals  

Jetty

White Cement & PuttyUnits

Expansion

*India : 111.35 mtpa, Overseas : 5.4 mtpa
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We deliver what we commit

Value creation for all stakeholders

59,275
60,724

64,482
64,959

10.0%

12.0%

15.3%

16.6%

FY19 FY20 FY21 Q1FY22

Capital Employed (Rs Crs) ROCE

16,981 

14,651 

12,132 

9,436 

6,717 
5,984 

1.72
1.60

1.22

0.84

0.55 0.44

Mar-20 Jun-20 Sep-20 Dec-20 Mar-21 Jun-21

Net Debt (Rs Crs) Net Debt/ EBITDA

* *

* Excluding Goodwill



Disclaimer

Statements in this ‘presentation’ describing the Company’s objectives, estimates, expectations or
predictions may be “forward looking statements” within the meaning of applicable securities laws and
regulations. Actual results could differ materially from those expressed or implied. Important factors that
could make difference to the Company’s operations include global and Indian demand supply conditions,
finished goods prices, feedstock availability and prices, cyclical demand and pricing in the Company’s
principal markets, changes in governmental regulations, tax regimes, economic developments within
India and the countries within which the Company conducts business and other factors such as litigation
and labour negotiations. The Company assumes no responsibility to publicly amend, modify or revise any
forward-looking statement, due to any subsequent development, information or events, or otherwise.

UltraTech Cement Limited
Regd. Office: Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai – 400 093

[Corporate Identity Number L26940MH2000PLC128420]

www.ultratechcement.com or www.adityabirla.com
investorrelations.utcl@adityabirla.com


